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Date: October 2, 2007

Vernon, Connecticut 06066

Dear Mr. Fournier:

The following report summarizes soil sampling activities performed by ENSTRAT, Inc.
on July 27, 2007. ENSTRAT, Inc. conducted soil sampling within an underground stor-
age tank (UST) excavation located at _ Road in Ashford, Connecticut (the
Site). The sampling activities were performed after petroleum-impacted soils were
identified in the excavations subsequent to the removal of the UST. The tank was re-
moved by MTR Demolition (MTR) of Tolland, Connecticut on June 25, 2007. EN-
STRAT, Inc. collected post excavation soil samples to verify that the concentrations of
petroleum constituents remaining after removal of impacted soils were below the rele-

vant remediation criteria.

General Site Information

DEP Case Number: 2007-4237

Address: S o-d

Ashford, Connecticut

UTM Coordinates: N: 4, D meters

E: 78 meters
Longitude: 72°12' @' W
Latitude: 41°55'¢@@' N
Background

The Site is improved with a two-story, single-family residential building with a full
basement. A private drinking water well and a private septic system service the Site
and surrounding residential properties. The former UST consisted of a 550-gallon, sin-
gle wall, steel No.2 fuel oil tank. The UST was located off the northeastern facade of
the Site building (See Figure 2 in the Appendices).
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The topography of the Site is relatively flat. The vicinity is characterized with a rela-
tively gradual easterly slope toward Kidder Brook Road. The closest surface water
body is an unnamed brook located approximately 500 feet south of the Site. Also it
should be mentioned that a small pond located on the southeastern portion of the Site.
Based on the USGS Westford, Connecticut Quadrangle, topography in the vicinity of
the Site appears to slope toward the east. Therefore, an easterly groundwater flow is
inferred. The Site elevation is approximately 700 feet above mean sea level and the ele-
vation of the unnamed waterway at its closest approach is approximately 700 feet
above mean sea level. Therefore, depth to water is set to be in close proximity to the
ground surface.

According to Kevin Martin of MTR, the base of the tank was approximately 6 feet be-
low grade (fbg). During tank removal activities, contaminated soil was noted along the
base of the tank. Kevin Martin notified the DEP Oil and Chemical Spills Division of the
release and the Site was issued Case No. 2007-4237. MTR subsequently removed the
UST from the Site for cleaning and disposal as scrap metal. A copy of the tank disposal
receipt is included in the Appendices.

Sampling Procedures

MTR collected five soil samples to create one composite sample for laboratory analysis
(Comp Base + Walls) from the UST excavation on June 25, 2007. The sample was sub-
mitted to a Connecticut certified laboratory for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH)
analysis using the Connecticut Extractable Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon Method
(CTETPH). According to laboratory results included in the Appendices, concentrations
of TPH in the sample were 940 milligrams per kilogram (mg/Kg).

On July 27, 2007, MTR returned to the Site to excavate the contaminated soil. EN-
STRAT, Inc. was present to document field conditions, record headspace readings, seg-
regate petroleum-impacted soil, and collect post-excavation soil samples. Headspace
readings for total organic vapors (TOVs) were measured utilizing a PID referenced to
an isobutylene standard and adjusted to a response factor for benzene. Headspace
readings of soils collected from the base and sidewalls of the excavations upon removal
of visually and olfactory impacted soil ranged from <1 ppm/v to 3 ppm/v. Petroleum-
impacted soil was loaded onto a truck and transported under a non-RCRA Hazardous
Waste Manifest to Phoenix Soil LLC on the same date for asphalt batching. The total
shipping load was 14.58 tons and a copy of the manifest is presented in the Appendi-

ces.

The final dimensions of the excavation for tank were 8 feet wide by 11 feet long to a
maximum depth of 9 feet below grade. Soils consisted primarily of well-sorted medium
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to fine sand with some fine gravel with some silt and clay. No groundwater or evidence
of a seasonal high groundwater table was noted during the excavation. ENSTRAT, Inc.
collected soil samples from the four sidewalls (L1 through L4) and base (and a Base
composite) of the excavation for laboratory analyses. MTR obtained custody of the post
excavation samples, which were submitted to a Connecticut certified laboratory for
CTETPH analyses. According to laboratory analytical results of the soil samples col-
lected on July 27, 2007 included in the Appendices, concentrations of TPH were not de-

tected.
Conclusions

While not directly applicable as required cleanup standards, ENSTRAT, Inc. used the
Remediation Standard Regulations (RSRs), Connecticut General Statutes (C.G.S) Section
22a-133k et. Seq., as relevant “health-based clean-up criteria” for comparison of the
laboratory analytical results for soil samples collected from the Site. The residential Di-
rect Exposure Criteria (RES DEC) standard of 500 mg/Kg, which applies to soil within
15 feet of the surface, was used for comparison to the soil analytical results.

Concentrations of TPH were not detected in the post-excavation soil samples. The
source of the release has been eliminated and soil containing elevated petroleum con-
centrations has been excavated and transported off-Site for treatment. Potential leach-
ing of contaminants to underlying groundwater is considered minimal to non-existent
based on the nature of the release, response actions completed, and dense soil condi-
tions. A copy of this report will be forwarded to the CTDEP by MTR.

If you have any questions regarding this letter report, please call us at your conven-
ience.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter report, please call us at your conven-

ience.

Sincerely,
ENSTRAT, Inc.

ﬂ as urn

Environmental Scientist

Appendices:

Appendix A - Site Figures
Appendix B - UST Documentation
Appendix C - Laboratory Results
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Appendix A - Site Figures

ENSTRAT, Inc. Project 2007-117

@



ENSTRAT

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Project Property at: North: Map
Number: Date:
2007-117 Ashford, Massachusetts I 1983
Figure Coordinates: Contour
Number: 11° O N Interval:
720 —” w

1 3 Meters

Figure Name: Source:

. ” USGS Map
Site Ltratmn—USGS Map Westford, Connecticut
7.5 by 15 Min Quadrangle

28 Lord Road e Suite 205 « Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 » (508) 460-6100 Fax (508) 460-8115



ENSTRAT

ATEGIC ENVIR( MIENTAL SEF

g A
A

Key

L3 = Sidewall Sampling Location
B2 = Base Sampling Location
& = Drinking Water Well

ﬁ = Wooded

Turnpike Road

b2

Landscaped

Former
UST Location

v

Landscaped
(L3 \
B2
L2 L4
B1
L1 I
House
PROJECT NUMBER: LOCATION: Property on NORTH: APPROX. SCALE:
2007-117 — NTS
Ashford, Connecticut
FIGURE NUMBER: FIGURE NAME: HOI‘iZOIltal Site Plall rDESlGNED BY: DATE:
8/07

2

and .
Surrounding Properties

JB

28 Lord Road ¢ Suite 205 « Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 » (508)460-6100 FAX (508)460-8115



@&

ENSTRAT

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Appendix B - UST and Soil Disposal Documentation
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44 Goose Lune, Tnﬂ:ud, CT 06084
Phone/Fax: (B60) 872-8939

FIRST: The undersigned being duly authorized and having full authority to
execuie this agresment does hercby int Kevin Martim of MTR &
MﬁmL[Emmmbchnﬂnf%.inmyumﬂuﬂ
Owner of SN . = my agent for the sole and
exclusive purpose of placing its sipnature on the penerator sipnature block
provided for said signatore on the following documents:

I
Waste Product Survey Form

Sample Certification Form
Moo-Hazardous Wasic Manifesis

SECOND: I bereby declare that although my signature and company title does not
personally appear on the aforementioned documents, the company and/or |
remain responsible for the contents of the document(s) as if my signature
in my capacity as Owner actually appeared herein;

THIRD:  and I bereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Kevin Martin and his
emplovess from any and all menner of actions, cause of action, suis,
ijMdemmnmﬂmmam
of its acting on my behalf or from MTR & [nstallation, LLC from its
reliance hereon;

FOURTH: No defect, informality or failore v comply with sny stamtory

requirements for the appointment of an agent shall affect the enforceabiliny
or vahidity of this document.

7/ =

Date




o

NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS

WASTE MANIFEST

PS F

204883

RATOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

rFo ) s -

GENERATOR'S PHONE: (

GENERATOR'S SITE ADDRESS

3 TRANSPORTER | COMPANY NAME 4 US F.? ID NUMBER A. TRANSPORTER 1 'S PHONE TRANSPORTER'S PLATE NUMBER
] 4 - — ~ o
o LLC |_-NOT APPLICABLE S §7)- 5§98 | /76y
3 TRANSPORTER 2 COMPANY NAME = 6. USEPA ID NUMBER B. TRANSPORTER 2'S PHONE TRANSFORTER'S PLATE NUMBER
; NOT APPLICABLE ( )
7 DESIGNATED FACILITY NAME AND SITE ADPRESS 8 MAILING ADDRESS C. FACILITY'S PHONE
PHOENIX SOIL LLC 4 PHOENIX SOIL LLC
130 FREIGHT STREET PO BOX 1750 (203)-759-0053
WATERBURY, CT 06702 WATERBURY, CT 06721-1750 :
g, US DOT DESCRIPTION (INCLUPING PROPER SHIPPING NAME, HAZARD CLASS. ANDID NUMBER] 10. CONTAINERS =R 12
' TOTAL UNIT
NO. | TYPE QUANTITY | WT/VOL
a
CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE SOLID, NONE, NONE 001 DT 00020 T
b
=
D. ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS FOR MATERIALS LISTED ABOVE E. HANDLING CODES FOR WASTES LISTED ABOVE
INTERIM FINAL
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS SO2 T57
13, SPECIAL HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
14 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and sccurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and Iabeled, and are in
all respects in proper condition for transpon by highway aceording to applicable national government regulations, and all applicable State of Connecticut laws and regulations. [ certify that this material neither contains
polvchlorinated biphenyls (PCB's) in concenirations greater than 23 ppm, nor has been mixed in anyway with PCB's in concentrations greater than or equal to 50 ppm. [ certify that the material listed above contained no
free liquids at the time of loading. .
PRINTED/TYPED NAME 7 3 - SIGNATURE MONTH | DAY | YEAR
off s AS /z,l'f g » ~7 / ol S 7
15, TRANSPORTER | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF MATERIALS
PRINTEDVTYPED NAME = SIGNATURE MONTH | DAY | YEAR
i R~
S 2=
‘J " 7 /—f r- L V4 _ e
16.  TRANSPORTER 2 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF MATERIALS
g PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE | MONTH | DAY | YEAR
!
1
12 DISCREPANCY INDICATION SPACE 7 S
7 1J
11(a) CORRECTED WEIGHT AS SCALED /__ TON'S
18,  FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF WASTE MATERIAT'S COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST EXCEPT AS NOTED IN ITEM [3.
[ SIGNATURE MONTH | DAY | YEAR

PRINTED/FYPED NAME _

COPY 4: TRANSPORTER
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To Aeorder Catl NEBS CUSTL M printing service TOLL FREE 1-800-888-5327 NESS, Inc., Petesborough, RH 03458 A Mo O 109006

MTR & Ins tallaﬁon, a Division of Martin Demolition 8 60/ 8 72-89 39

Martin Tank Removal and Installation

Mail Address: Yard Address:
PO. Box 811 38 Goase Lane
Tolland, CT 06084 Tolland, CT 06084

CERTIFICATE OF TANK DISPOSAL SEVL

Received From: _ClENEED
Address: _ G
Tank Size: Ref:
550 gallon T#: 6257
SLUDGE: 9 gallens
LIQUID: 11 gallons
Date Received:

June 25, 2007

Tanks Cleaned and Dismantled on: ___June 27, 2007

Authorized Signature: ﬁ)Q
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Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

587 East Middle Turnpike, P.O.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040 NY # 11301
Tel. (860) B45-1102 Fax (860) 645-0823
- FOR: MTR
Analysis Report A
August 03, 2007 Telland, CT 06084
Sample Information Custody Information Date Time
Matrix: SOIL Collected by: 07/27/107 10:45
Location Code: MTR Received by: LP 07/29/07 12:10
Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By” below
Eethats SDG LD.: GAJ36236
Laboratory Data Phoenix LD.: AJ36240
Client ID: L]

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference
Percent Solid 82 % 07/30/07 W/IDE E160.3
Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 07/30/07 PIC/E 3545
TPH by GC (Extractable Products)
Ext. Petroleum HC ND 10 mg/Kg 07/31/07 JRB MS8100CT
Identification ND mg/Kg 07/31/07 JEB MS8100CT
QA/QC Surrogates
% n-Pentacosane 66 % 07/31/07 JREB MBS8100CT
Comments:

If there are any gquestions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Services at extension 200.
ND=Not detected BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

A

Phyllis Shiller, Laboratory Director
August 03, 2007

Page 5 of
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Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

587 East Middle Turnpike, P.O.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040

p.156

Tel. (860) 645-1102 Fax (360) 645-0823
Analysis Report gl - A
August 03, 2007 Tolland, CT 06084

Sample Information Custody Information Date Time
Matrix: SOIL Collected by: 07/27/107 10:00
Location Code: MTR Received by: LP 07/29/07 12:10
Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By” below
e SDG LD.: GAJ36236

Laboratory Data Phoenix L.D.: AJ36239

Client ID: L]

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference
Percent Solid 86 % 07/30/07 WAIDB E160.3
Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 07/30/07 PIC/E 3545
TPH by GC (Extractable Products)
Ext. Petroleum HC ND 10 mg/Kg 07/31/07 JRE MS8S100CT
Identification ND mg/Eg 0731107 JRB MS8100CT
QA/QC Surrogates
% n-Pentacosane 66 % 07/31/07 JRB MS100CT
Comments:

If there are any questions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Services at extension 200.

ND=Not detected

BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

Phyllis Laboratory Director

fg/é DITA

August 03, 2007

Page 4 of 5
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Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

587 East Middle Turnpike, P.0O.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040

Tel. (860) 645-1102 Fax (860) 645-0823
> FOR: MTR
Analysis Report e e aisa
August 03, 2007 Tolland, CT 06084

Sample Information Custody Information Date Time
Matrix: SOIL Collecied by: -07/27/07 11:00
Loeation Code: MTR Received by: LP 07/29/07 12:10
Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By” below
B SDG LD.: GAJ36236

Laboratory Data Phoenix LD.: AJ36238

client ID: NG

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference
Percent Solid 87 Yo 07/30/07 WIDB E160.3
Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 07/30/07 PJC/E 3545
TPH by GC (Extractable Products)
Ext. Petrolearn HC ND 10 mg/Eg 07/31/07 JRB MS100CT
Identification ND mg/Eg 07/31/07 JRBE M3100CT
QAJ/QC Surrogates
% n-Pentacosane 56 % 07/31/07 JRE MS100CT
Comments:

If there are any questions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Sexrvices at extension 200.

i

ND=Not detected BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

ﬂéxé

Phyllis

August 03, 2007

Page 3 of 5

iller, Laboratory Director
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Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

587 East Middle Turnpike, P.0.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040

Tel. (860) 645-1102 Fax (860) 645-0823
= FOR: MTR
Analysis Report s A
August 03, 2007 Tolland, CT 06084

Sample Information Custody Information Date Time
Matrix: SOIL Collected by: 07/27/07 10:15
Location Code: MTR Received by: LP 07/29/07 12:10
Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By”" below
S SDG LD.: GAJ36236

Laboratory Data Phoenix LD.: AJ36237

Client ID: ]

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference
Percent Solid 80 % 07/30/07 W/IDB E160.3
Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 07/30/07 PJC/E 3545
TPH by GC (Extractable Products)
Ext. Petroleum HC ND 10 mg/Kg 07/31/07 JRB MB8100CT
Identification ND mgKg 07/31/07 JRB MS8100CT
QA/QC Surrogates
% n-Pentacosane 62 % 07/31/07 JRB MS100CT
Comments:

If there are any questions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Services at extension 200.
ND=Not detected BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

Phyliis/{hiller, Laboratory Director
August 03, 2007

Page 2 of 5
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Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
587 East Middle Turnpike, P.O.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040
Tel (860) 645-1102

(860) 872-8939 p.12

Fax (860) 645-0823

Analysis Report RO T
August 03, 2007 Tolland, CT 06084

Sample Information Custody Information Date Time

Matrix: SOIL Collected by: 07/27/107 10:30

Location Code: MTR Received by: LP 07/29/07 12:10

Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By" below

i SDG LD.: GAJ36236
Laboratory Data Phoenix LD.: AJ36236

ClientID: QU

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference

Percent Solid 83 % 07/30/07 WADB E160.3

Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 07/30/07 PJICE 3545

TPH by GC (Extractable Products

Ext. Petroleum HC ND 10 mg/Kg 07/31/07 JRB MS8100CT

Identification ND mg/Kg 07/31/07 JRB MS100CT

QA/QC Surrogates

% n-Pentacosane 76 % 07/31/07 JRB MS100CT

Comments:

If there are any questions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Services at extension 200.
ND=Not detected BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

M M

PhyllisShiller, Laboratory Director
August 03, 2007

Page 10of 5
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PHOENIX -

Environmental Laboraiories, Inc.

Friday, August 03, 2007

MTR
44 Goose Lane
Tolland, CT 06084

Client ID:
Sample ID#s: AJ36236 - AJ36240

This laboratory is in compliance with the QA/QC procedure outlined in EPA 600/4-79-
019, Handhook for Analytical Quality in Water and Waste Water, March 1979, and
SW846 QA/QC requirements of procedures used.

If you have any questions concerning this testing, please do not hesitate to contact
Phoenix Client Services at ext. 200.

Sincerely yours,
Phy[liZhi!ler
Laboratory Director

CT Lab Registration #PH-0618
MA Lab Registration #MA-CT-007
NY Lab Registration #11301

RI Lab Registration #63

NH Lab Registration #213693-A,B
ME Lab Registration #CT-007

NJ Lab Registration #CT-003

PA Lab Registration #68-03530

587 East Middle Tumpike, RO. Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040
Telephone [860) 645-1102 = Fax (860) 645-0823




T e - — - -y = - = ! = !
: 1emp g ot
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
X Data Delivery:
587 East Middle Turnpike, P.O. Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040 [ Fax#: o
2 e = Email: service@phoenixlabs.com Fax (860) 645-0823 i
Environmental Laboratories, Inc Client Services (860) 645-8726 [] Email:
customer. ___ /M7 [ project (D oo
Address: \_,'( v (v U5 K g2 Report to: Phone #: !
I 2 tliy 2o X () § Invoice to: 5h Fer 7 Fax #: LS.
Client Sample - Information - Identification QQ»Q ,-
" =N N T
Sampler's . 5 W Analysis @ /S
: =g lacd T X 2 /8
Signature ; P et Date._ﬁ.;.'!lrr_.' / Request @f’é o \\’*q’ % ¢S 2
" R &/ 8/ 8 e /S 7
Matrix Code: S i) éf:\ n\vfﬂ \é:' \\//
DW-=drinking water ~ WW=wastewater S=soil/solid O=other {_\\«b(‘ (\ (‘\:‘ s 6*\/{5)@/ /
GW=groundwater  SL=sludge A=air NN A\’?}\‘ @Q@ (NS S e
SO LY
: ’ of/ a2/ A L/ e~ o .e.o o %
Phoenix Customer Sample Sample Date Time N\:\ EYAC IS ‘,6‘ W RO y
Sample # Identification Matrix | Sampled| Sampled /0 0/ S 0 RS R Ry
Comp Cois SUL |G | I | X b «
4 ]
- ,_._;‘_.‘:q f.f. j
Relinguished by: Accepted by Date: Time: Turnaround: |[CT/RI MA Data Format
= —_— []1Day- | []RCPCert [] MCP Cert. [ ] Excel
] — 3 [] 2Dayst | [1GW Protect. | [ ] GW-1 [] PDF
- ] 3 Days* [ ] GA Mobility [] cw-2 [ ] clsiKey
1 [_] GB Mobility ] ew-3 [ ] EQuis
£} Standard
71 Other ] SW Protect. [] s1 [] other
Comments, Special Requirements or Regulations: [[] Res. Vol. []s-2
25 R ,.—::1_ [] Ind. Vol. []s3 Data Package
L SRS L \ ! P = $56 O°#A ™ |*SURCHARGE % Res. Criteria | [ ] MWRA eSMART [] AsSP-A
= APPLIES Other [ ] other ] NJ Reduced Deliv.
- g o 75 [ ] NJ Hazsite EDD
L ot il ' [] Phoenix Std Report
V. { State where samples were collected: [] Other
y \
\




Aug 10 07 09:54a kevin Martin (860) 872-8339

Environmental Laboratories, Ine.
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587 East Middlie Turnpike, P.0.Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040 NY # 11301
Tel. (860) 645-1102 Fax (860) 645-0823
Analysis Report s B
June 29, 2007 Tolland, CT 06084
Sample Information Custody Information Date Time
Maitrix: SOIL Collected by: 06/25/07 16:00
Location Code: MTR Received by: LP 06/25/07 20:30
Rush Request: Analyzed by: see "By" below
P-0.#: SDG LD.: GAJ2640
s 1 4
Laboratory Data Phoenix LD.: AJ26401
Client ID: e

Parameter Result RL  Units Date Time By Reference
Percent Solid 83 % 06/26/07 W/IDB E1603
Extraction of CT ETPH Completed 06/26/07 WJIC/E 3550/5030
TPH by GC (Extractable Products)
Ext. Petroleum HC 940 10 mg/Kg 06/27/07 JRE MS100CT
Identification s mg/Kg 06/27/07 JRB MS100CT
QA/QC Surrogates
% n-Pentacosane 66 % 06/27/07 JRE MB100CT
Comments:

**Petroleum hydrocarban chromatogram was not a perfect match with any of the standards,
but maost closely resembles diesel fuel / fuel #2.

If there are any questions regarding this data, please call Phoenix Client Services at extension 200.

ND=Not detected BDL=Below Detection Limit RL=Reporting Limit

7

Phyllis Shiller, Laboratory Director

June 29, 2007

Pagelof1
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(860) 872-8939

Environmental Labomtor:es, Inc.

Friday, June 29, 2007

MTR
44 Goose Lane
Tolland, CT 06084

clientip: CHIIIENENEGEGEGED

Sample ID#s: AJ26401

p.6

This 1aboratory is in compliance with the QA/QC procedure outiined in EPA 600/4-79-

019, Handbook for Analytical Quality in Water and Waste Water, March 1979, and
SW846 QA/QC requirements of procedures used.

If you have any questions concerning this testing, please do not hesitate to contact
Phoenix Client Services at ext. 200.

Sincerely yours,
PhylliZhiller
Laboratory Director

CT Lab Registration #PH-0618
MA Lab Registration #MA-CT-007
NY Lab Registration #11301

R1 Lab Registration #63

NH Lab Registration #213693-A,B
ME Lab Registration #CT-007

NJ Lab Registration #CT-003

PA Lab Registration #68-03530

587 East Middle Tumpike, RO. Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040
Telephone (860) 645-1102 = Fax [860] 645-0823
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Appendix C — Laboratory Results

ENSTRAT, Inc. Project 2007-117
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
2 Data Delivery:
_ § =% 587 East Middle Turnpike, P.O. Box 370, Manchester, CT 06040 [ Fax#:
- -aa =EE= Email: service@phoenixlabs.com  Fax (860) 645-0823 - S =
DRUL / | es 3 . F iI:
Environmental Laboratories, Inc Client Serfices (860) 645-8726 ] Emai s
Customer; __ MMNTIA . { L« Project: ; Project P.O:
Address: _LILJ Report tozl Phone #: g_ =7
3 Invoice to: » ’ y Fax #:
Client Sample - Information - Identification
i 2 : ;
Sampler's - Analysis
Signature i Date Request
Matrix Code:
DW-=drinking water =~ WW=wastewater S=soil/solid O=other
GW=groundwater SL=sludge A=air
Phoenix Customer Sample Sample | Date Time
Sample # Identification Matrix | Sampled| Sampled
{
'
< '
_ f ¥
{ il ! b |
B {
] X -
lt}
Relinguished by: Accepted by Date: ime: Turnaround: |CT/RI MA Data Format
j ) o _ [] 1 Day* [ ] RCP Cert. [] mcP cert. [] Excel
4 F 4 i — - (3 =
e /,,:‘ — i J [] 2Dayst | L GW Protect. | [[] GW-1 ] PDF
o=t 4 7;’?}{_@{/}. ,/ ,/ ,}ﬁ 7. 27 | 12 /.._-_,’; [ 3 Days* [_] GA Mobility [] ew-2 [] cisiKey
/ Ay L o — Standard | ) GB Mobility | [[] 6w-3 [ ] EQuis
% Sl [ ] SW Protect. (2] s [] other
Comments, Special Requirements or Regulations: [_| Res. Vol. []s2
[ ] Ind. Vol. []s3 Data Package
+*SURCHARGE | [&] Res. Criteria | [ ] MWRA eSMART | ] ASP-A
APPLIES [ ] Other [] other [] NJ Reduced Deliv. *
[] NJ Hazsite EDD
- [ ] Phoenix Std Report
State where samples were collected: [] other






